
Workgroup to Study Judicial Selection 
Hon. Kathleen Dumais, Co-chair 
Judge, Circuit Court for Montgomery County 
Kathleen.dumais@mdcourts.gov 
 
Hon. Alexander Williams, Jr., Co-chair 
Director, The Judge Alexander Williams, Jr. Center for Education, Justice and Ethics 
judgeaw@gmail.com 
 
Hon. Mary Ellen Barbera, ex-officio 
Chief Judge, Court of Appeals (ret.) 
cjbarberaret@gmail.com 

Hon. Sheila Tillerson Adams 
Administrative Judge, 7th Judicial Circuit  
Sheila.adams@mdcourts.gov 
 
Hon. Diane Adkins-Tobin 
Judge, Circuit Court for Harford County 
Diane.adkins.tobin@mdcourts.gov 
 
Carville Collins 
Partner, DLA Piper 
Carville.collins@dlapiper.com 
 
Morgan Drayton 
Common Cause 
mdrayton@commoncause.org 
 
William Flowers 
President, NAACP Maryland State Conference 
wflowers@phcha.org 
 
Ron Jarashow 
Partner, Bowman Jarashow Law LLC 
rjarashow@bowmanjarashow.com 
 
Mary Kane 
President and CEO, Maryland Chamber of Commerce 
mkane@mdchamber.org 
 
Hon. Stacy Mayer 
Judge, Circuit Court for Baltimore County 
Stacy.mayer@mdcourts.gov 
 
William H. “Billy” Murphy, Jr. 
Senior and Founding Partner, Murphy, Falcon & Murphy 
Billy.murphy@murphyfalcon.com 
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Hon. Maria L. Oesterreicher 
Judge, Circuit Court for Carroll County 
Maria.oesterreicher@mdcourts.gov 
 
Hon. Stephen Platt  
Circuit Court for Prince George’s County (ret.) and The Platt Group, Inc. 
theplattgroup@gmail.com 
 
Hon. Kurt Schmoke 
President, University of Baltimore 
kschmoke@ubalt.edu 
 
John (Jack) Quinn 
Partner, Ethridge Quinn Kemp Rowan & Hartinger 
jmq@eqlawyers.com 
 
Hon. Donald Tobin 
Professor, University of Maryland Law School 
dtobin@law.umaryland.edu 
 
Donna Van Scoy 
Partner, Collier Florance Isaacs & Van Scoy LLC 
devanscoy@cfivlaw.com 
 
Ralph Watkins 
Vice-President, League of Women’s Voters of Maryland 
Ralph.watkins1@verizon.net 
 
Hon. Brett R. Wilson 
Judge, Circuit Court for Washington County 
Brett.r.wilson@mdcourts.gov 
 
Staff 
 
Kelley O’Connor 
Government Relations and Public Affairs, Maryland Judiciary 
Kelley.oconnor@mdcourts.gov 
 
Suzanne Pelz 
Government Relations and Public Affairs, Maryland Judiciary 
Suzanne.pelz@mdcourts.gov 
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